

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12454 of 2018**

=====

CHHAGANBHAI KUNVARJIBHAI CHOTLIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 29/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Kruti M. Shah, learned advocate for the petitioners states that the petitioners have already made an application on 19.08.2013, seeking regularisation of the construction as stated therein, however, the same has not been decided so far.

From the said application (Annexure 'B'), it is not clear as to which construction is to be regularised, and as to whether the said construction was covered under the construction as mentioned in the impugned notice dated 06.07.2018.

Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks time to file necessary affidavit in that regard. Put up on **06.09.2018.**

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

AMAR SINGH