

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12454 of 2018

=====

CHHAGANBHAI KUNVARJIBHAI CHOTLIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 06/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

Mr.C.J.Vin, learned advocate, states that he has instruction to appear on behalf of some of the respondents. He requests for time to file his appearance as well as affidavit in reply. S. O. to 23.04.2019.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

**F.S.KAZI.....*